

T

ITEM NO. 44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17205/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2013 in CO No.326/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NIRMAL KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAY KUMAR DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Title Suit No.
928 of 2012, pending before the City Civil Court at Calcutta
shall remain stayed, until further orders.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

