

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17205/2013

NIRMAL KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAY KUMAR DEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the substitution application along with an application to condone the delay in filing the substitution application. The Registry has noted two defects in that. The first defect is that the ages of the proposed lrs. have not been mentioned and the second defect is that chamber summons are unsigned. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he has only enclosed the details of the impleadment petition filed by the co-respondent before the court below.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.68 -2-

Hence, the ages of the proposed lrs. are not known to him. This is recorded. Ld.counsel offers to cure the defects in the chamber summons within a week. The office may process the substitution application and list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |