

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

013 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17205/2  
NIRMAL KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAY KUMAR DEY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

that the Learned counsel for the petitioners has stated  
particulars of the legal representative no.1 of the  
deceased respondent no.4 as given in the Index of the file maintained by the  
High Court do correspond with the particulars provided by him to  
the Registry and no other address of the said LR is available with  
him. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.  
List again on 07.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA  
Registrar

PS  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.04.01  
12:39:36 CEST  
Reason: