

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17205/2013

NIRMAL KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAY KUMAR DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pavam Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that being one of plaintiffs, Lr. No. (1) of Respondent No. 4 herein has sought to be substituted before the Trial Court and for that purpose application has already been filed. But the fate of the application is not known to him, thus he seeks four weeks' time to take instructions in this regard. Matter to be listed after receiving the information from the Ld.Counsel for the petitioners. Liberty is also granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners to verify the position of the Lrs. in the array of parties with regard to the respondent No.4 since deceased, herein.

Post the matter again on 6.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.07.31  
16:31:50 SCT  
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)

Registrar

MG