

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17205/2013

NIRMAL KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAY KUMAR DEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed the same address and requested for issuance of notice. Two weeks time is granted for taking fresh steps thereafter notice shall be issued .

As per report of the Trial Court address is not served in respect of Respondent No.4(i).

List again on 8.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar