

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17205/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2013  
in CO No. 326/2013 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

NIRMAL KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAY KUMAR DEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 4(i), failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A.(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER