

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17205/2013

NIRMAL KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAY KUMAR DEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the Respondent No.4(i) with postal remarks "Not claimed" and remarks of Postman further shows that intimation was also given. Hence, this 'Not claimed' amounts refusal and constitutes as proper service but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar